TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665002

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 08/02/2021 | National Banking Association: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | American Hotel Register Company |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 S. Milwaukee Avenue |
| City: | Vernon Hills |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60061 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: ILLINOIS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|----------|---------------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87549018 | В | |
| Serial Number: | 87548974 | PREP YOUR PLACE | |
| Serial Number: | 87548967 | ABUNDLE | |
| Serial Number: | 86209617 | CALMING TIDES | |
| Serial Number: | 86209602 | DESERT ESCAPES | |
| Serial Number: | 85938765 | ENVERDE | |
| Serial Number: | 85831465 | REGISTRY | |
| Serial Number: | 78495667 | AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY | |
| Serial Number: | 78360398 | AMERICAN FUNERAL SUPPLY CO. | |
| Serial Number: | 76479440 | AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY | |
| Serial Number: | 75896350 | REGISTRY | |
| Serial Number: | 75429315 | REGISTRY | |
| Registration Number: | 2094972 | AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SUPPLY | |
| Serial Number: | 75401637 | MARBELLA | |
| Serial Number: | 75218115 | WILLOW & SHERMER | |
| Serial Number: | 75217210 | VIRGINIA'S GARDEN | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124568435

TRADEMARK

900634297 REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124568400

Email:chiipmail@gtlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Greenberg Traurig, LLPAddress Line 1:77 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard E. Silverman

SIGNATURE: /Howard E. Silverman/

DATE SIGNED: 08/04/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=01. Trademark Release#page1.tif source=01. Trademark Release#page2.tif source=01. Trademark Release#page3.tif source=01. Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0105

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of August, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as administrative agent for each member of the Lender

Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successor and assigns

in such capacity, "Agent"), with its mailing address of 10 South Wacker Dr., 26th Floor, Chicago,

IL 60606, in favor of AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY, an Illinois corporation

("Company"), with its mailing address of 100 S. Milwaukee Avenue, Vernon Hills, IL 60061.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the

Trademark Security Agreement.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of

March 14, 2019, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office on May 20, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6943/0464 including without

limitation all liens and security interests in the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

[Signature Page Follows]

12775438v2 7/27/2021 10:30 AM 1989.697

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0106 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

| Ву: | Scott T. | Digitally signed by Scott T. Collins |
|--------|----------|--------------------------------------|
| Name: | <u> </u> | Date: 2021.08.02 |
| Title: | COIIIIS | 08:12:38 -05'00' |

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| <u>Grantor</u> | <u>Mark</u> | Serial Number; Registration Number | Registratio n Date |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------|
| American Hotel Register Company | В | 87549018; 5451293 (Int'l Reg. No. 1409304) | 04/28/2018 |
| American Hotel Register Company | PREP YOUR PLACE | 87548974; 5451292 (Int'l Reg. No. 1401393) | 04/28/2018 |
| American Hotel Register Company | ABUNDLE | 87548967; 5451291 (Int'l Reg. No. 1400891) | 04/28/2018 |
| American Hotel Register Company | CALMING TIDES | 86209617; 4661047 | 12/23/2014 |
| American Hotel Register Company | DESERT ESCAPES | 86209602; 4661046 | 12/23/2014 |
| American Hotel Register Company | ENVERDE | 85938765; 4760778 | 06/23/2015 |
| American Hotel Register Company | REGISTRY | 85831465; 4995649 (Int'l Reg. No. 1167287) | 07/12/2016 |
| American Hotel Register Company | AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY | 78495667; 3028119 (Int'l Reg. No. 0875122) | 12/13/2005 |
| American Hotel Register Company | AMERICAN FUNERAL SUPPLY CO. | 78360398; 3121518 | 07/25/2006 |
| American Hotel Register Company | AMERICAN HOTEL REGISTER COMPANY | 76479440; 2862118 | 07/13/2004 |

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0108

| American Hotel Register Company | REGISTRY | 75896350; 2610276 | 08/20/2002 |
|------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------|------------|
| American Hotel Register Company | REGISTRY | 75429315; 2307885 | 01/11/2000 |
| American Hotel Register Company | AMERICAN HEALTHCARE SUPPLY | 75429315; 2094972 | 09/09/1997 |
| American Hotel Register Company | MARBELLA | 75401637; 2262382 | 07/20/1999 |
| American Hotel Register Company | WILLOW & SHERMER | 75218115; 2173858 | 07/14/1998 |
| American Hotel Register Company | VIRGINIA'S GARDEN | 75217210; 2171917 | 07/07/1998 |